TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM531830

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Globe Fire Sprinkler Corporation		07/08/2019	Corporation: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Victaulic Company
Street Address:	4901 Kesslersville Road,
City:	Easton,
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18040-6714
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1783976	GLOBE
Registration Number:	3622790	GLOBE FIRE SPRINKLER CORPORATION
Registration Number:	5495798	
Serial Number:	87661303	GLOBE
Serial Number:	87661310	
Registration Number:	5501016	THE INCH
Registration Number:	5366051	1 AND DONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125777007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

312-5777-7000 Phone:

msmith@fitcheven.com, trademark@fitcheven.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Maureen R Smith 120 S. LaSalle Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 2100**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21117-147275 Maureen R. Smith/ NAME OF SUBMITTER:

SIGNATURE:	/Maureen R Smith/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2019	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Globe-Victaulic TM Assignment - Execution PDF - 07.08.2019#page1.tif		
source=Globe-Victaulic TM Assignment - Execution PDF - 07.08.2019#page2.tif		
source=Globe-Victaulic TM Assignment - Execution PDF - 07.08.2019#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment"), effective as of July 8, 2019, is by and between Globe Fire Sprinkler Corporation, a Michigan corporation with an address at 4077 Airpark Drive, Standish, Michigan 48658 ("Assignor"), and Victaulic Company, a New Jersey Corporation with an address at 4901 Kesslersville Road, Easton, Pennsylvania, 18040-6714 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns, has rights in, and is using the Trademarks identified in Exhibit A hereto, including common law rights resulting from use by Assignor (including use by predecessors in interest and licensees), and rights in connection with the goods and services identified in the Trademark Applications and Registrations therefor (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Applications and Registrations associated with the Trademarks, including, but not limited to all common law rights, and all rights identified in the Trademark Applications and Registrations therefor, along with the attendant goodwill in the Trademarks and the portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertain, further pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement recently entered into by the parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged: Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the right to pursue actions for past infringement, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which are symbolized by the Trademarks, and the Trademark Applications and Registrations relating thereto, as of the date this Assignment is signed by Assignor, the same to be held by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made,. Assignor will cooperate with Assignee, including promptly executing any additional documents which might be requested by the Assignee to perfect, or otherwise give effect to, this Assignment and record Assignee as the owner of the Trademarks, or enable Assignee to seek registration of any of the Trademarks without further compensation by Assignor.

After the execution of this Assignment, Assignor will not use the Trademarks or any other mark, name or designation which is confusingly similar to the Trademarks, unless expressly permitted to do so by the Assignee.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment.

Globe Fire S	prinkler	Corporation
--------------	----------	-------------

Signature: 22 Pts

Name: <u>Steven Worthington</u>

Title: CEO and President

Signed: <u>July 8, 2019</u>

ACKNOWLEDGED:

Victaulic Company

Name:

Signature: John Malloy

John F. Malloy

F22BFF207BBA47C.

Title: Chairman, CEO and President

Signed: <u>July 8, 2019</u>

RECORDED: 07/15/2019

Schedule A

Mark	Country	Registration
		(Application) No.
GLOBE	USA	1783976
		(74332770)
	USA	3622790
		(77591196)
FIRE SPRINKLER CORPORATION		
	USA	5495798
		(87554281)
<u></u>	USA	
annua annua		(87661303)
	USA	
		(87661310)
		,
THE INCH	USA	5501016
		(87577309)
1 AND DONE	USA	5366051
		(87210066)
1 AND DONE	Canada	TMA1000930
		(1826736)
GLOBE	EU	7064934
		(7064934)
LOBE	China	682585
		(682585)
	Hong Vone	1996B01322
CLOBE	Hong Kong	1220D01255
@.LOBE	Malaysia	tbd
(LUDL	,	(92008938)
*		, ,
@_LOBE	Taiwan	00617032
		(082000778)
	Violenter	40364050
	Vietnam	40264959
		(4201432233)
FIRE SPRINKLER CORPORATION		